Wholesale banking Absa Financial Services

12,2%

15,2% 1,4%

29,3%

49,3%

4,8%

Domestic operations
International operations
African operations

Life insurance
Short-term insurance
Advisory services
Wealth creation
Other

10,1%

77,7%

PA G E 30 A B S A  A N N U A L R E P O R T 2 0 0 3

Income statement (Rm) Personal Commercial

Net interest income 3 812 3 048

Bad and doubtful advances (658) (710)

Non-interest income 3 067 1 436

Operating expenditure (4 877) (2 447)

Taxation and other (575) (434)

Headline earnings 769 893

Balance sheet (Rm)

Total assets* 121 352 75 586

Total advances 77 740 54 757

Total deposits 39 217 40 305

Financial performance (%)

Return on average equity 24,2 26,0

Return on average assets, excluding acceptances 0,78 1,32

Operating performance (%)

Net interest margin 3,9 4,6

Bad debt ratio 0,90 1,12

Non-interest/total income 44,6 32,0

Cost-to-income ratio 70,9 54,6

Cost-to-assets 5,0 3,6

*Total assets include intergroup balances of R114 043 million.

SEGMENT REPORTING
year ended 31 March 2002

PA G E 31A B S A  A N N U A L R E P O R T 2 0 0 3

Absa
Wholesale AFS Other pro-forma UniFer Absa Group

1 042 120 (243) 7 779 605 8 384

(258) (10) — (1 636) (2 406) (4 042)

1 408 985 384 7 280 414 7 694

(1 147) (488) (120) (9 079) (621) (9 700)

(295) (105) (63) (1 472) 1 024 (448)

750 502 (42) 2 872 (984) 1 888

153 336 4 736 2 530 357 540 3 803 361 343

48 168 82 152 180 899 2 961 183 860

133 150 — (38) 212 634 1 132 213 766

18,3 24,7 n/a 19,3 — 12,9

0,58 10,98 n/a 1,32 — 0,86

0,8 n/a n/a 3,58 11,27 3,82

0,65 n/a n/a 0,97 54,56 2,38

57,5 89,1 n/a 48,3 40,6 47,9

46,8 44,2 n/a 60,3 60,9 60,3

1,2 11,5 n/a 4,1 16,2 4,4

PA G E 32 A B S A  A N N U A L R E P O R T 2 0 0 3

Absa Personal Retail Flexi
Private Financial Banking Banking

Bank Services Services Services

Headline earnings (Rm) 5 118 125 43
ROE (%) 9,6 49,2 44,4 75,0
Cost-to-income (%) 73,8 70,1 87,6 83,2
Total assets (Rm) 1 657 12 217 22 983 3 927
Total advances (Rm) 1 424 3 274 3 993 209
Total deposits (Rm) 1 041 11 444 21 847 2 686

COMMERCIAL BANKING

Business
Banking
Services Bankfin MLS Total

Headline earnings (Rm) 601 239 53 893
ROE (%) 34,3 16,8 19,8 26,0
Cost-to-income (%) 55,5 55,0 34,4 54,6
Total assets (Rm) 45 271 26 404 3 911 75 586
Total advances (Rm) 27 651 23 575 3 531 54 757
Total deposits (Rm) 40 208 34 63 40 305

SEGMENT REPORTING
year ended 31 March 2002 (continued)

PERSONAL BANKING

Note: These results are after the allocation of all head office and support charges.

Personal banking Commercial banking

16,3%
67,3%

26,8%

5,9%

15,3%

25,6%

Retail Banking Services
Personal Financial Services
Absa Home Loans (net of PIPs)
Flexi Banking Services
Absa Card
Private Bank

Business Banking Services
MLS Bank
Bankfin

36,5%

5,6

0,7%

PA G E 33A B S A  A N N U A L R E P O R T 2 0 0 3

Home Loans PIPs Absa Card Total

443 (246) 281 769
18,2 n/a 104,3 24,2
36,7 n/a 44,6 70,9

76 107 828 3 633 121 352